1. In the Special Resolution to EGM Notice for Item No. 1, preferential issue of Equity Shares: 

In line with para 1 of this Corrigendum, special resolution to EGM Notice for Item No. 1 is being modified to update the issue 
of Equity Shares upto 28,53,000 (Twenty-Eight Lakh Fifty-Three Thousand) Equity Shares at an issue price of ₹ 157.00/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Seven only) per Equity Share including a premium of ₹ 147.00/- each (Rupees One Hundred 
Forty-Seven only), (“Issue Price”), which is determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR 
Regulations, 44,79,21,000.00/- (Rupees Forty-Four Crore Seventy-Nine Lakh Twenty-One Thousand Only), at all places 
in the resolution and explanatory statement. 

TO CONSIDER AND APPROVE ISSUANCE AND ALLOTMENT OF UPTO 28,53,000 EQUITY SHARES BY WAY 
OF PREFERENTIAL ISSUE ON PRIVATE PLACEMENT BASIS TO THE ‘NON-PROMOTER’ CATEGORY 
(“PREFERENTIAL ISSUE”).

[...]

this resolution), the consent of Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to create, offer, issue and allot, by way of 
preferential issue on a private placement basis, in one or more tranches, in compliance with Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR 
Regulations, up to 28,53,000 (Twenty-Eight Lakh Fifty-Three Thousand) Equity Shares having face value of ₹ 10.00/- 
(Rupees Ten only) (“Equity Shares”) at an issue price of ₹ 157.00/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Seven only) per Equity Share 
including a premium of ₹ 147.00/- each (Rupees One Hundred Forty-Seven only), (“Issue Price”), which is determined in 

accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, aggregating to ₹ 44,79,21,000.00/- (Rupees 
Forty-Four Crore Seventy-Nine Lakh Twenty-One Thousand Only) for cash, on such terms and conditions as may be 
determined by the Board in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, to the following proposed allottees 
belonging to the Non-Promoter Category (“Investors”), as per details in below table:

[...]

1 preferential issue of Equity Shares: 

In line with para 2 of this Corrigendum, explanatory statement to EGM Notice for Item No. 1 is being modified to update the 
issue of Equity Shares upto 28,53,000 (Twenty-Eight Lakh Fifty-Three Thousand) Equity Shares at an issue price of ₹ 
157.00/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Seven only) per Equity Share including a premium of ₹ 147.00/- each (Rupees One 
Hundred Forty-Seven only), (“Issue Price”), which is determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI 
ICDR Regulations, 44,79,21,000.00/- (Rupees Forty-Four Crore Seventy-Nine Lakh Twenty-One Thousand Only), at all 
places in the explanatory statement. 

a) Particulars of the offer including the date of passing of the Board 

Issuance of upto 28,53,000 (Twenty-Eight Lakh Fifty-Three Thousand) Equity shares of face value ₹10/- each (Rupees 
Ten only), to the proposed allottees, on a preferential basis (“Preferential Issue”) in accordance with Chapter V the 
provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2018, as amended (the “SEBI ICDR Regulations”), the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder, as amended 
and other applicable laws, at an issue price of ₹ 157.00/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Seven only) per Equity Share 
including a premium of ₹ 147.00/- each (Rupees One Hundred Forty-Seven only), which is determined in accordance with 
the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, aggregating to ₹ 44,79,21,000.00/- (Rupees Forty-Four 
Crore Seventy-Nine Lakh Twenty-One Thousand Only): 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Proposed Allottee Maximum Number of 
Equity Shares to be 

allotted 

Investment Amount 
(in ₹) 

Category 

1.  Yogeshkumar Shantilal Doshi 3,01,500  4,73,35,500  Non-Promoter 
2.  Harishbhai Jayantilal Lakhani 1,20,750  1,89,57,750  Non-Promoter